purchasing system, minimize costs, avoid delays and provide adequate controls and financial accountability. 

The system shall use purchase orders, except for purchases which may be exempted from this requirement, 
such pre-approved purchase agreements; and purchases of fifteen-thousand dollars ($15,000.00) or less. 
Splitting or separating any purchase or project into smaller purchases or projects to avoid following the 
requirements in this chapter is prohibited. 

(b) The dollar limits established in this Article shall apply to the original contract or purchase as well as 
to any amendments, modifications or change orders. Individual and cumulative amendments, modifications 
or change orders shall remain within the city manager’s signature authority for amounts of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) or less. Any amendments, modifications or change orders, individually or in the aggregate, 
of more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) shall be subject to the approval requirements applicable to 
the higher contract amount as provided in this Article.  

Sec. 8-9. Purchasing 

(a) Preference to Local Vendors. 
(1) "Local vendor" means any individual, limited liability company, partnership or corporation which

[...]

manager is authorized to purchase supplies and/or equipment in an amount not to exceed one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000.00) without prior council approval. The city manager shall immediately notify 
each member of the city council of the intent to make any emergency purchase. For purchases in excess of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), the city manager shall wait, if feasible, to make the emergency 
purchase until forty-eight hours after notification of the city council members to allow the city council the 
opportunity to call a special meeting to consider the purchase. In any case, the city manager shall report all

[...]

The proposed Second Amendment to the Agreement adjusts the amount of salary increases, and 
bases said salary increases on performance and substantial accomplishment of mutually agreed upon 
goals.  The amended terms are: 

II. City Manager’s salary shall be Two Hundred and Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Ten 
Dollars ($223,510.00) per year commencing on the Effective Date, which sum shall be paid 
pursuant to the procedures regularly established, and as they may be amended by the City in its 
sole discretion. On each Anniversary of the Agreement, the salary may be adjusted in an amount

[...]

City and Employee executed that certain City Manager Employment Agreement
("Agreement") entered into as of April 25, 2023;

B. The parties now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

AMENDMENT 

A. Article II is hereby amended to read as follows:

II. SALARY

"City Manager's salary shall be Two Hundred and Seventeen Thousand Dollars 
($217,000.00) per year commencing on the Effective Date, which sum shall be paid pursuant 
to the procedures regularly established, and as they may be amended by the City in its sole 
discretion. On each AnniversatJJ of the Agreement, the sala,y may be adjusted in an amount

[...]

City and Employee executed that certain First Amendment to the Agreement entered into as of
November 12, 2024.

C. The parties now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

AMENDMENT 
A. Article II is hereby amended to read as follows:

II. SALARY

“City Manager’s salary shall be Two Hundred and Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Ten Dollars 
($223,510.00) per year commencing on the Effective Date, which sum shall be paid pursuant to the procedures 
regularly established, and as they may be amended by the City in its sole discretion. On each Anniversary of 
the Agreement, the salary may be adjusted in an amount to be determined in the discretion of the City Council.